Access to the CIRP LCE 2026 ¢ )CIRPLCE 2026

City

: olNarita . Kamakura

Tokyo Intern al

Conference [gi 0 | ® An ancient capital of Japan
CAR I Airport

Ve : ® There are a number of shrines
O Haneda Airport and temples including Kotokuin
Q*fkoha na / with a giant Buddha statue.
5 |
chichin. 20 %‘CU@S\ \ Conference venue
a@akﬁra ; -
gahama T W Kamakura Prince Hotel
? onadilil ® 1-2-18 Shichirigahama-higashi,
% I/“j Kamakura, Kanagawa, 248-0025,
g Japan

Train
mm Bus There are two ways to reach the
_ conference venue:
mm [axi
mm \Walk

If you want to use train, please head to
the Kamakura station first. Then
change to the local Enoden line to the
ae® Shichirigahama station.

*JR = Japan Railway

é&\}
E

If you want to use bus & taxi, please

take a coach to Ofuna or Fujisawa.

Then take a taxi to Kamakura Prince
Do Hotel.

Fujisawa Station Shichirigahama M Kamakura Station ‘
Station Enoden Line

Enoden Line
For more details, please see below:
https://www.princehotels.com/kamakura/map-direction/

From Kamakura to the conference venue

Kamakura Station

Take the Enoden line half-train/half-streetcar
bound for Fujisawa, and get off at Shichirigahama
station.

Enoden 15 min. ¥260

Shichirigahama Station

Access to Kamakura Prince Hotel

Shichirigahama GolfClub | T here is a free shuttle bus
\5\_\J between Shichirigahama station
and Kamakura Prince Hotel.
Kamakura Prince Hotel
(Hotel Reception & Guest Rooms)
”ﬂ M Shuttle Bus Timetable
Shichirigaha
High Ecﬁ:nlma ‘P‘ CIRPLCE 2026 Departure Departure
WL KAMAKURA, JAPAN Kamakura Shichirigahama
“ma“ﬁna s, / Prince Hotel

5;::,;,“ %, Banquet Hall 9:00 30 35
f {%ﬁ (enue) 10:00 00 30 05 35

1.1:!{.':1 Car park 11:00 15 20

Youare here ©@00) | | | ‘B~ il 12:00 is 20

A )
o / To Kamakura mm 13:00

T / 14:00 30 35
Seven-eleven 15:00 30 35
(convenience store) 16:00 00 30 05 35
Pacific Ocean 17:00 00 30 05 35



https://www.princehotels.com/kamakura/map-direction/
https://www.princehotels.com/kamakura/map-direction/
https://www.princehotels.com/kamakura/map-direction/

	Slide 1

